Country
United States of America

Hong Kong
Netherlands
Taiwan
Saudi Arabia
Italy

United Arab Emirates
Belgium
Qatar

Peru

Chile

Other

Grand Total

Change

11.8%
-6.3%
31.6%
26.3%
-23.0%
-32.2%
145.6%
-46.7%
-52.4%
131.4%
74.4%

517.2%

674.7%
732.1%

-53.7%

Prepared by Canada Beef

Source: Statistics Canada, AAFC

Canadian $ (000)

2022

539,189
61,657
41,132
18,688
19,371

6,200
1,116
3,748
4,153
710
703

138

0
77
67

702,213

2023

602,867
57,753
54,113
23,596
14,914
4,206
2,742
1,998
1,977
1,642
1,226
853
841
594
554
2,437

772,313

Volume (MT)

g Year MT
Change
7 10.1%
2 27.0%
3 41.0%
4 81.9%
5 8.2%
6l -221%
7l 1313%
8 -259%
9| -36.5%
70|  125.9%
77 63.6%
72| 334.7%
13
74| 627.2%
75| 295.5%
-37.6%

Smaller N

2022

54,746
7,246
4,454
1,671
2,267

547
58
302
263
37
63
11

73,287

2023

60,265
9,201
6,282
3,040
2,454

426
133
224
167
84
104
46
66

83,978

Bl Larger

o
>
=1
7
2
3
4

5
6]
77
8
10
13
12

75
4

Year $/kg

Price ($/kg)

Change
1.6%

-262% |

-6.7%
—30.6°/o|
-28.9%
-12.9%

6.2%
-28.1 %I
-25.1%

2.4%

6.6%

42.0%.

6.5%
110.4%

-25.8%|

2022

$9.85
$8.51
$9.23
$11.18
$8.54
$11.34
$19.35
$12.43
$15.80
$19.02
$11.10

$13.07

$1.63
$1.36

$3.45

2023

$10.00
$6.28
$8.61
$7.76
$6.08
$9.88
$20.55
$8.93
$11.84
$19.47
$11.84
$18.56
$12.82
$1.74
$2.87

$2.56

Canadian Exports of Beef and Veal Products Feb. 2023
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